
CRESTA RUN 
 

 
   

 

 

  
 

THE GRAND NATIONAL 

and 

THE BILLY FISKE TROPHY 

(For the Fastest Time in the Grand National) 
     

    

15th February 2024 
 

    1st 2nd 3rd Grand Total  
1 Lord Wrottesley   IRL 52.22 51.49 51.73 155.44  
2 F.P. Rueda (Jnr)   ZA 51.73 52.11 51.89 155.73  
3 J.J. Buff   CH 51.81 51.80 52.33 155.94  
4 E. Nani    CH 52.61 52.25 52.18 157.04  
5 R.L. Hoare   GB 52.78 52.42 52.45 157.65  
6 M.T. Eger    D 53.62 54.34 54.12 162.08  
7 B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg    ESP 55.71 54.91 54.53 165.15  
8 G.M.D. Rentsch   CH 55.31 55.83 54.96 166.10  
9 L.M. Schmid   D 55.47 55.14 55.51 166.12  
10 J. Sotto Mayor Matoso    P 55.30 56.05 55.01 166.36  
11 C.W. Chauveau   IRL 56.16 55.75 55.31 167.22  
12 A. Schmidt   CH 55.77 55.38 56.09 167.24  
13 Anatol H. Mueller   CH 57.51 56.77 55.87 170.15  
 P.J. Achenbach   USA 55.96 54.87 Fall(S)   
 James B Sunley   GB Fall(ST)     
 J.P.F. Townley   GB Fall(S)     
 F. Sotto Mayor Matoso    P Fall(S)     
 A.H.E. Ziros   GR Fall(S)     
 T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg   ESP Fall(S)     
 F.J.A. Hitz   CH Fall(S)     
 A.E. Kriemler    CH Fall(TH)     

 

Fastest Time of Race and Season and Winning The Billy Fiske Trophy: Lord Wrottesley 51.49 

Fastest Speed of Race: J.J. Buff 79.88 mph 

Pilot Course: A. Mills 56.74 
 

Club Colours awarded to:  B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg and G.M.D. Rentsch 
 

THE LADIES’ GRAND NATIONAL 
  

 
    

    1st 2nd 3rd Grand Total  
1 C. Evans   GB 57.84 58.14 58.22 174.20  
=2 M.C. Hobbs   GB 60.98 58.37 59.12 178.47  
=2 B. Hosch   CH 59.26 60.75 58.46 178.47  
4 H.V. Yusuf-George   GB 62.99 62.08 62.50 187.57  
5 I. G. Evans   GB 65.04 63.52 61.37 189.93  
 S.L. Belcher   GB 55.71 Fall(S)    
 M. Pitsch   CH 60.61 Fall(S)    
 F. Pitsch   CH 62.37 Fall(S)    
 M.H. Smith    GB Fall(TH)     

 

Fastest Time of Race and Setting New Ladies’ Top Record: S.L. Belcher 55.71 

Fastest Speed of Race: C. Evans 74.39 mph 

 

TOMORROW 8.30 a.m. THE JOHANNES BADRUTT MEMORIAL TROPHY (Top, Handicap) 
Over. 
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PRACTICE - TOP 
 
     

A. Tomas Gil   ESP 78.52     
T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg  ESP 54.70     
J. Penzo  I 60.25     
L.A. Bodmer  CH 61.00     
The Hon M.V.O. Wrottesley  GB 65.42     
S. Froom   GB 57.73     
N. Challinor-Halford  GB 64.63     
The Hon V.E.F. Wrottesley   GB 62.45     
L.E.L. Millar SL GB Fall(S)     
C.A.W. Gard SL GB Fall(S)     

 

PRACTICE - JUNCTION 
 
     

     

J.E. Rawstron  GB 51.29 49.22    
M.R. Burkard  CH 53.57 Fall(S)    
J.V.C. Bausch  S 44.74 44.16    
G. von Opel  D 50.18 50.05    
C. Biondi Santi  I 52.83 51.68    
G.H. Kirkpatrick  GB 53.36 49.34    
A. Tomas Gil   ESP 49.00 50.84    
A.W.F. Mallinckrodt  GB 43.55     
N. Challinor-Halford  GB 48.24 47.24    
P.F. Albers-Schoenberg  CH 50.05 47.54    
J.P. Elmlinger  USA 47.35 47.78    
C.H.M. Birdwood  GB 50.99 49.37    
J.W. Grootes  CH 51.60 49.22    
C.A. Haeberli  CH Fall(S)     
E.R. Djanogly SL GB Fall(BU) 67.40    
E.G.C. Harris SL GB 59.41     
R.M. Schuster SL D 56.34 56.87    
V. Mahler SL D Fall(S)     
A. Scaroni (AM) SL I 54.41 Fall(S)    
J. Stanton SL GB 64.47     
Y.M. Nakajima (AM) SL J 45.27     
N. Fischer SL I 53.51 52.17    
L.D. Corsten SL D 49.40 48.58    
H.M.J. Ahrens (AM) SL D 52.50 51.80    
M. D. Evans SL GB 63.52 61.15    
L.G. Shingles SL GB 46.42 47.36    
T. Bonatti SL I 52.39     
F.J.L. Buff (AM) SL CH 45.95     

 

Fastest Time Practice Top: T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg 54.70 

Fastest Speed Practice Top: T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg 74.62 mph 

Fastest Time Junction: A.W.F. Mallinckrodt 43.55 

Fastest Speed Junction: A.W.F. Mallinckrodt 75.22 mph 
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Split Results 
 

 

Name  Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish Speed 

ACHENBACH P.J.  09:20:16 20.38 26.51 38.19 43.93 55.96 73.75 

ACHENBACH P.J.  10:14:05 19.83 25.75 37.10 42.78 54.87 74.53 

ACHENBACH P.J.  11:04:18 19.99 25.83 38.14 Fall(S)   

AHRENS H.M.J. SL 12:22:55 0.00 14.44 31.87 38.75 52.50 65.86 

AHRENS H.M.J. SL 12:57:50 0.00 14.18 31.01 37.89 51.80 65.58 

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R.  09:21:55 19.76 25.48 37.06 43.16 55.71 72.66 

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R.  10:17:01 19.68 25.30 36.66 42.50 54.91 72.53 

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R.  11:14:13 19.64 25.32 36.69 42.50 54.53 74.71 

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG P.F.   12:16:14 0.00 13.88 30.73 37.25 50.05 70.86 

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG P.F.   12:51:08 0.00 13.12 28.61 34.95 47.54 72.39 

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L.  09:23:32 19.26 24.73 Fall(S)    

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L.  11:39:52 19.39 24.95 36.48 42.50 54.70 74.62 

BAUSCH J.V.C.  11:54:57 0.00 12.46 25.85 32.05 44.74 71.80 

BAUSCH J.V.C.  12:39:43 0.00 12.43 25.70 31.81 44.16 73.76 

BELCHER SARAH L.  09:58:00 20.16 26.10 37.61 43.46 55.71 72.96 

BELCHER SARAH L.  10:44:06 20.22 26.13 Fall(S)    

BIONDI SANTI C.  11:57:38 0.00 14.44 30.66 37.68 52.83 58.92 

BIONDI SANTI C.  12:38:28 0.00 14.59 30.54 37.40 51.68 62.97 

BIRDWOOD C.H.M.  12:21:30 0.00 14.86 31.39 38.00 50.99 70.57 

BIRDWOOD C.H.M.  12:53:49 0.00 13.27 29.52 36.24 49.37 69.91 

BODMER L.A.  11:42:48 23.60 30.46 42.93 48.80 61.00 73.79 

BONATTI T. SL 12:28:24 0.00 14.20 31.05 38.09 52.39 63.95 

BUFF F.J.L. SL 12:29:38 0.00 12.74 26.94 33.18 45.95 71.98 

BUFF J.J.  09:42:53 18.98 24.47 34.93 40.42 51.81 79.68 

BUFF J.J.  10:29:15 18.91 24.29 34.78 40.38 51.80 79.88 

BUFF J.J.  11:25:13 18.83 24.21 35.10 40.80 52.33 79.57 

BURKARD M.R.  11:53:35 0.00 14.10 30.55 38.03 53.57 59.56 

BURKARD M.R.  12:35:06 0.00 14.18 Fall(S)    

CHALLINOR-HALFORD N.   11:47:20 22.26 30.11 44.86 51.35 64.63 68.76 

CHALLINOR-HALFORD N.   12:14:56 0.00 12.85 28.23 34.81 48.24 68.22 

CHALLINOR-HALFORD N.   12:49:55 0.00 12.82 27.84 34.20 47.24 69.88 

CHAUVEAU C.W.  12:00:00 19.78 25.79 37.66 43.60 55.75  

CHAUVEAU C.W.  09:01:43 19.57 25.54 37.62 43.67 56.16 72.98 

CHAUVEAU C.W.  10:58:30 19.46 25.36 37.04 43.08 55.31 74.99 

CORSTEN L.D. SL 12:20:11 0.00 12.98 28.87 35.60 49.40 65.32 

CORSTEN L.D. SL 12:56:29 0.00 12.77 28.11 34.77 48.58 65.15 

DJANOGLY E.R. SL 12:02:51 0.00 21.30 45.53 53.90 Fall(BU)  

DJANOGLY E.R. SL 12:42:41 0.00 16.68 37.81 46.83 67.40 44.63 

EGER M.T.  09:31:04 19.49 25.00 35.90 41.64 53.62 75.37 

EGER M.T.  10:22:54 19.71 25.33 36.54 42.31 54.34 76.43 

EGER M.T.  11:17:11 19.57 25.11 36.08 41.88 54.12 73.84 

ELMLINGER J.P.  12:17:26 0.00 12.98 27.85 34.25 47.35 67.50 

ELMLINGER J.P.  12:52:22 0.00 13.01 27.96 34.52 47.78 68.74 

EVANS CARINA  09:56:33 21.41 27.64 39.58 45.54 57.84 73.84 

EVANS CARINA  10:42:33 21.54 27.84 39.86 45.87 58.14 74.39 
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EVANS CARINA  11:32:32 21.59 27.98 39.96 45.94 58.22 74.22 

EVANS ISABELLA G.  09:44:15 25.60 32.36 45.42 51.94 65.04 71.35 

EVANS ISABELLA G.  10:32:06 24.06 30.89 43.99 50.54 63.52 71.25 

EVANS ISABELLA G.  11:26:35 23.08 29.88 42.76 48.88 61.37 72.68 

EVANS M.D. SL 12:25:06 0.00 18.26 38.81 46.87 63.52 52.80 

EVANS M.D. SL 12:59:26 0.00 17.68 37.83 45.28 61.15 55.28 

FISCHER N. SL 12:18:48 0.00 14.57 32.08 39.01 53.51 62.20 

FISCHER N. SL 12:55:05 0.00 14.15 30.76 37.70 52.17 62.53 

FROOM S.   11:45:53 20.33 26.63 39.12 45.29 57.73 73.75 

GARD C.A.W. SL 11:37:48 19.94 26.06 Fall(S)    

GROOTES J.W.   12:41:06 0.00 13.64 30.68 37.50 51.60 64.33 

GROOTES J.W.   01:02:24 0.00 13.08 28.95 35.59 49.22 66.79 

HAEBERLI ADOLF.C.  01:03:47 0.00 18.31 Fall(S)    

HARRIS E.G.C. SL 12:04:13 0.00 16.65 35.52 43.30 59.41 56.89 

HITZ F.J.A.  09:32:26 19.17 24.85 Fall(S)    

HOARE R.L.  09:26:33 19.42 25.11 35.86 41.35 52.78 79.29 

HOARE R.L.  10:24:26 19.30 24.88 35.55 41.04 52.42 79.82 

HOARE R.L.  11:19:05 19.30 24.83 35.55 41.05 52.45 79.53 

HOBBS MIMI  09:55:01 21.51 28.23 41.74 48.24 60.98 71.99 

HOBBS MIMI  10:37:58 21.01 27.30 39.48 45.75 58.37 72.15 

HOBBS MIMI  11:31:04 21.00 27.44 40.02 46.40 59.12 71.10 

HOSCH BARBARA  09:51:59 23.14 29.32 41.10 47.01 59.26 74.02 

HOSCH BARBARA  10:41:05 23.46 29.83 42.31 48.36 60.75 73.63 

HOSCH BARBARA  11:29:37 21.65 27.75 40.00 46.05 58.46 73.49 

KIRKPATRICK G.H.  11:59:09 0.00 13.74 30.87 38.20 53.36 59.76 

KIRKPATRICK G.H.  12:31:03 0.00 13.65 29.12 35.83 49.34 65.19 

KRIEMLER A.E.  09:18:57 Fall(TH) Fall(TH)     

MAHLER V. SL 12:06:46 0.00 13.57 Fall(S)    

MALLINCKRODT A.W.F.  12:08:46 0.00 12.23 25.60 31.51 43.55 75.22 

MILLAR L.E.L. SL 11:36:12 20.56 26.61 Fall(S)    

MILLS A LT-CDR  08:56:35 20.72 26.77 38.42 44.34 56.74 72.72 

MUELLER ANATOL H.  08:59:57 20.49 26.82 38.63 44.63 57.51 68.10 

MUELLER ANATOL H.  10:10:49 20.53 26.75 38.44 44.45 56.77  

MUELLER ANATOL H.  10:57:01 20.42 26.45 37.85 43.72 55.87 74.39 

NAKAJIMA Y.M SL 12:13:37 0.00 12.26 26.41 32.68 45.27 72.77 

NANI E.  09:39:48 19.17 24.65 35.26 40.85 52.61 76.20 

NANI E.  10:26:02 19.15 24.64 35.10 40.65 52.25 78.28 

NANI E.  11:20:28 19.07 24.54 35.01 40.57 52.18 78.28 

PENZO J.  11:41:20 20.68 26.98 39.76 46.42 60.25 66.51 

PITSCH FLAMINIA  09:47:23 23.78 30.53 43.55 49.74 62.37 72.13 

PITSCH FLAMINIA  10:35:12 22.95 29.62 45.09 Fall(S)   

PITSCH MICHAELA  09:53:29 21.98 28.66 41.50 47.85 60.61 71.17 

PITSCH MICHAELA  10:39:31 21.20 27.55 Fall(S)    

RAWSTRON J.E.   11:52:18 0.00 14.07 30.25 37.60 51.29 68.50 

RAWSTRON J.E.   12:32:26 0.00 13.14 29.22 36.06 49.22 70.32 

RENTSCH G.M.D.   09:06:52 19.55 25.40 37.10 43.04 55.31 73.01 

RENTSCH G.M.D.   10:19:49 19.76 26.26 37.81 43.64 55.83 73.85 
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RENTSCH G.M.D.   11:02:47 19.68 25.29 36.68 42.69 54.96 74.65 

RUEDA F.P. (JNR)  09:38:00 19.03 24.40 34.67 40.22 51.73 78.02 

RUEDA F.P. (JNR)  10:30:38 19.14 24.43 34.65 40.36 52.11 77.28 

RUEDA F.P. (JNR)  11:21:53 19.06 24.36 34.66 40.31 51.89 79.36 

SCARONI A. SL 12:10:12 0.00 14.27 30.89 38.45 54.41 56.41 

SCARONI A. SL 12:46:02 0.00 14.35 Fall(S)    

SCHMID L.M.   09:05:21 19.83 25.73 37.38 43.30 55.47 74.61 

SCHMID L.M.   10:18:26 19.89 25.71 37.05 42.90 55.14 73.49 

SCHMID L.M.   11:15:37 19.81 25.62 37.24 43.23 55.51 74.56 

SCHMIDT A.   09:12:24 20.22 26.05 37.54 43.40 55.77 72.81 

SCHMIDT A.   10:15:31 20.09 25.91 37.45 43.34 55.38 77.09 

SCHMIDT A.   11:01:18 20.29 26.14 37.63 43.66 56.09 75.10 

SCHUSTER R.M.  SL 12:05:46 0.00 15.58 33.79 41.17 56.34 58.36 

SCHUSTER R.M.  SL 12:44:57 0.00 15.56 34.04 41.54 56.87 58.36 

SHINGLES L.G. SL 12:26:53 0.00 12.85 27.28 33.58 46.42 70.82 

SHINGLES L.G. SL 01:01:07 0.00 13.16 27.46 33.97 47.36 67.40 

SMITH MADDIE H.  09:48:58 Fall(TH)      

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.   09:28:06 19.75 25.35 Fall(S)    

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.  09:13:47 19.69 25.58 37.05 43.00 55.30 72.26 

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.  10:21:19 19.78 26.18 37.99 43.86 56.05 73.44 

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.  10:59:56 19.62 25.46 36.93 42.88 55.01 74.88 

STANTON J. SL 12:11:52 0.00 19.39 39.84 47.70 64.47 53.03 

SUNLEY JAMES B  09:08:23 19.88 25.76 Fall(ST)    

TOMAS GIL A.  11:34:20 32.36 40.72 57.11 63.95 78.52 61.22 

TOMAS GIL A.  12:00:29 0.00 12.98 28.45 35.04 49.00 64.04 

TOMAS GIL A.  12:48:25 0.00 12.81 29.21 36.14 50.84 61.21 

TOWNLEY J.P.F.  09:03:22 20.05 25.94 Fall(S)    

VON OPEL GREGOR  11:56:17 0.00 13.71 29.62 36.34 50.18 64.84 

VON OPEL GREGOR  12:37:10 0.00 13.45 28.89 35.89 50.05 62.78 

WROTTESLEY THE HON M.V.O.  11:44:23 25.42 32.95 46.61 52.85 65.42 72.15 

WROTTESLEY THE HON V.E.F.  11:48:55 22.95 29.92 42.90 49.32 62.45 70.35 

WROTTESLEY THE LORD  09:41:19 19.17 24.42 35.02 40.69 52.22 79.04 

WROTTESLEY THE LORD  10:27:38 19.08 24.32 34.66 40.15 51.49 79.83 

WROTTESLEY THE LORD  11:23:32 19.04 24.36 34.72 40.32 51.73 79.50 

YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.  09:45:52 23.76 30.46 43.14 49.66 62.99 67.64 

YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.  10:33:40 23.02 29.57 42.41 48.87 62.08 68.10 

YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.  11:28:02 23.33 30.01 42.95 49.35 62.50 68.64 

ZIROS A.H.E.   09:15:17 19.38 25.26 Fall(S)    
 

 

 

 


